

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.26423 of 2021**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>Date</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 7.             | 15.06.2026  | <p><b><u>GTK,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner made his arguments in consonance with Rule 167(a) of the Central Motor Vehicle Rules, 2021.</p> <p>On 12.11.2021, this Court passed an interim order, directing the respondents not to take any coercive steps in pursuance of the e-challan, dated 02.11.2021.</p> <p>On 19.11.2021, a direction was given to the respondents to file counter and on this date, there is no response from the respondents.</p> <p>If the counter is not filed by the next date of hearing, the same shall be forfeited.</p> <p>Post after two (2) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>GTK, J</u></b></p> <p>KNN</p> |                    |